Thu., May 9, 2024 6pm - 10pm NoFo Brew Co. 2024 block party PUBLIC ART FUNDRAISER

# CALL TO ARTISTS Donations accepted through 5/2/24

The goal of this fundraising event is to connect a first-time collector with original art to encourage a new generation of fine art collectors by offering original art for \$100 or less. All art may also be used in the silent auction. Artists may donate more than one piece. All funds raised at the block party go towards placing a new piece of Public Art in Hall County.

## **ARTWORK DROP OFF LOCATIONS:**

- 1. The Norton Agency/ 434 Green St NE, Gainesville 30501
- 2. Greater Hall Chamber of Commerce / 230 EE Butler Pkwy, Gainesville 30501

### **ARTWORK ACCEPTED:**

Two-dimensional, three-dimensional artwork welcome: Painting, Canvas, Paper, Sculpture, Pottery and signed/numbered prints. Studies, unfinished works and sketchbook pages, are also desirable. All work must be original in concept, composition, and execution. Copies of master works or copies of published or copyrighted works are ineligible. Public Art Gainesville GA reserves the right to not accept or show submitted work for any reason.

Artist Name:	
Cell:	
Social Media:	
Website:	
Address:	
Donated Title:	*
Medium:	Retail Value:
Artist Signature:	Date:

\*If donating mutiple pieces, please attach a separate artwork listing for each entry along with title, medium & retail value\*

www.Vision2030BlockParty.com QUESTIONS: vision2030blockparty@gmail.com Thu., May 9, 2024 6pm - 10pm NoFo Brew Co.

# 2024 block party PUBLIC ART FUNDRAISER

# **2024 ART DONATION RELEASE**

#### **RELEASE:**

Signing this form indicates that the artist understands that this is an open opportunity to participate in the Public Art Block Party fundraiser. If selected, the artist hereby grants permission for resulting work to be sold with 100% of the proceeds to go to the Vision 2030 Public Art Fund at the North Georgia Community Foundation. The artist hereby grants to Vision 2030 a non-exclusive license for the reproduction at any scale of donated works for promotional purposes on television, newspapers, magazines, press releases, websites or any other future media deemed appropriate for promotion by the Vision 2030 Public Art Committee. The artist hereby consents to participate in the juried selection process to select the featured artist and grants to Vision 2030 a non-exclusive license to reproduce and enlarge any donated work if selected as the featured artist. The artist hereby consents to the enlarged reproduction of the selected donated work being featured at Block pARTy 2024 and being featured in the Gainesville Hall County Area for the next 10 years. The featured artist shall be contacted upon selection.

**PRICING:** Donated Artwork is sold for \$100 or less at the Block Party Fundraiser (even if this is below the stated retail value of the donated art).

**PUBLIC ART OPPORTUNITY**: One piece of art from the 2024 submissions will be selected and reproduced to an 8' x 8' outdoor canvas and installed in Hall County. Deadline for consideration is Friday, March 29, 2024. We will contact the artist to let them know their artwork was chosen for the next piece of "Free Range" Public Art and unveiled at the 5/9/24 event.

**EVENT MERCHANDISE:** A piece of donated artwork may be chosen and image reproduced as event merchandise. Proceeds from the sale of the merchandise goes towards the Public Art Fund.

Artwork not sold at Block Party is saved to be sold at future V2030 Public Art fundraising events.

All sales and proceeds from the 2024 Public Art Block Party fundraiser goes to the North Georgia Community Foundation 501C3 and a receipt of donation will be emailed to the donating artist.

ARTIST SIGNATURE:	DATE:
<b>EMAIL FOR DONATION RECEIPT:</b>	

\*All proceeds from the 2024 block party are held at the North Georgia Community Foundation. The receipt for donation will be sent from NGCF \*

www.Vision2030BlockParty.com QUESTIONS: vision2030blockparty@gmail.com